## **Communications**

P.O. Box, CH-8022 Zurich Telephone +41 44 631 31 11 Fax +41 44 631 39 10

Zurich, 17 December 2010

## Konrad Hummler to resign from the SNB Bank Council at the end of April 2011

Konrad Hummler will resign from the SNB Bank Council with effect from the General Meeting of Shareholders on 29 April 2011. Konrad Hummler (born 1953, from Teufen) has been a member of the SNB Bank Council since his appointment by the Swiss Federal Council in April 2004.

As a member of the Bank Council, Konrad Hummler has overseen and monitored business management at the Swiss National Bank (SNB). As a member of the Risk Committee he has supported the Bank Council in assessing and overseeing risk management and the investment process.

The SNB would like to take this opportunity to thank Konrad Hummler for his many years of service and wish him all the best for the future.